



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLA No.130 of 2025

Sahadev Guru ... **Appellant**
Mr. J.Sahu, Advocate
-versus-
State of Orissa ... **Respondent**
Mr. A.K.Apat, Addl. PP

CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL)
05.02.2025

Order No.

01.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. This is an appeal against conviction of the appellant for the offence U/Ss. 20(b)(ii)(B) of the NDPS Act.
3. Heard.
4. Admit.
5. The digitized/soft copy of the LCR/TCR be called for from the learned trial Court.
6. List this matter on 10.03.2025.

I.A Nos.289 & 290 of 2025

7. IA Nos. 289 & 290 of 2025 shall be taken up after receipt of the LCR.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge