



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**CRLA No.130 of 2025**

***Sahadev Guru***

...

***Appellant***

*Mr. J. Sahu, Advocate*

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha***

...

***Respondent***

*Mr. S.K. Rout, Addl. PP*

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

**ORDER(ORAL)**  
**10.03.2025**

**Order No.**

**02.**

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Registry is requested to remind the concerned Court to submit the soft/digitized copy of the LCR/TCR by next date.
3. List this matter on 24.04.2025.

***(G. Satapathy)***  
***Judge***