



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**CRLA No.130 of 2025**

*Sahadev Guru*

.....

*Appellant*

Represented By Adv. -  
Jagabandhu Sahu

*-versus-*

*State Of Odisha*

.....

*Respondent*

Represented By Adv. –  
Ms. B.K.Sahu, A.G.A.

**CORAM:**  
**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR**  
**MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**  
**19.11.2025**

**Order No.**

- 05.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
  2. List this matter in the 1<sup>st</sup> week of January, 2026.

*( Aditya Kumar Mohapatra )*  
*Judge*

*Rubi*